Agreement, or the Products and services provided hereunder without the prior written consent of YQuantum. 
9.6 In the event of a breach by Customer of this section 9, Customer will owe YQuantum, without a notice of 
default being required, an immediately payable penalty of fifteen thousand Swiss Francs (CHF 15.000,-) per 
incident plus one thousand Swiss Francs (CHF 1.000,-) for each day, or part thereof, that the incident remains 
unremedied. The foregoing is without prejudice to YQuantum’s other rights and remedies (including right to 
compensation of Losses and right to specific performance).